YEAR
2020

2021
2021
2021
2021

2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

2020

2021
2021

2022
2022

2022

2020

2021
2021

2022

2022

REPORTED 5/1/24

2020 TOTAL - MUSKEGON PUBLIC - CITY OF MUSKEGON

2021 TOTAL - MUSKEGON PUBLIC - CITY OF MUSKEGON

2022 TOTAL - MUSKEGON PUBLIC - CITY OF MUSKEGON

2020 TOTAL - MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC - CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS

2021 TOTAL - MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC - CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS

PARCEL
24-205-405-0021-00

24-205-398-0008-00
24-205-405-0021-00
24-685-002-0003-10
24-777-003-0004-00

24-205-279-0001-00
24-205-398-0008-00
24-205-405-0021-00
24-685-002-0003-10
24-777-003-0004-00

26-615-001-0004-00

26-185-058-0020-00
26-615-001-0004-00

26-185-058-0020-00
26-615-001-0004-00

2022 TOTAL - MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC - CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS

08-170-000-0197-00
2022 TOTAL - HOLTON PUBLI - CEDAR CREEK TWP

10-365-000-0014-00
2020 TOTAL - ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC - MUSKEGON TWP

10-365-000-0014-00
10-600-000-0007-00
2021 TOTAL - ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC - MUSKEGON TWP

10-026-300-0007-00
2022 TOTAL - ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC - MUSKEGON TWP

16-002-300-0002-10

MUSKEGON COUNTY TREASURER

173 E APPLE AVE MUSKEGON, MI. 49442

2022 P.R.E. PAYMENTS & REFUNDS & DELIQUENT (UNPAID)

©® |

CNTY $
(35.05)

(35.05)

(17.76)
(37.50)
(79.00)

(127.18)

(261.44)

(27.15)

(9.34)
(19.72)
(38.20)
(37.82)

(132.23)

(59.07)

(59.07)

(49.38)
(40.72)
(90.10)

(23.81)
(22.27)

(46.08)

(162.54)

(162.54)

(63.92)

(63.92)

(43.80)

(12.69)

(56.49)

(12.89)

(12.89)

(27.90)

FOR THE PERIOD 3/1/22 TO 2/28/23

SUBSTITUTE FORM 4142

UNIT

CITY OF MUSKEGON

CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON

CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON

CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS

CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS
CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS

CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS
CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS

CEDAR CREEK TWONSHIP

MUSKEGON TWP

MUSKEGON TWP
MUSKEGON TWP

MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP

SULLIVAN TOWNSHIP

w| » o » »|»

B o P B »

@

UNIT $
(126.44)

(126.44)

(65.02)
(137.25)
(26.49)
(44.89)

(273.65)

(155.08)

(18.67)

(18.67)

(16.61)
(13.45)

(30.06)

(9.38)
(8.24)

(17.62)

(63.32)

(63.32)

(230.65) ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC
(230.65)

(160.28) ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC
(46.45) ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC
(206.73)

(3.33)

(3.33)

(10.85)

SCH DIST
MUSKEGON PUBLIC

MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC

MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC

MUSKEGON HEIGHTS

MUSKEGON HEIGHTS
MUSKEGON HEIGHTS

MUSKEGON HEIGHTS
MUSKEGON HEIGHTS

HOLTON PUBLIC

ORCHARD VIEW

RAVENNA PUBLIC

SD CODE

61010

61010
61010
61010
61010

61010
61010
61010
61010
61010

61020

61020
61020

61020
61020

61120

61190

61190
61190

61190

61210

CHANGE IN

TOTAL HOMESTEAD VALUE

SCH$ STATE$ BILL REC'D INC / (DEC)

$ (37886) $ (1752) $  (557.87) (21,067)
$ (378.86) $ (17.52) $ (557.87) §$ (21,067)
$ (28420) $ (888) $ (375.86) $ (16,010)
$  (600.01) $ (18.75) $  (79351) §$ (33,800)
$  (39256) $ (1129) $  (509.34) $ (22,114)
$  (855.01) $ (18.17) $ (1,04525) §$ (48,165)
$ (2131.78) $ (57.09) $ (2,723.96) $ (120,089)
$ (23870) $ (3.88) $  (279.87) $ (41,629)
$ (28735) $ (467) $ (33692) $ (16,538)
$ (60666) $ (9.86) $  (711.30) $ (34,915)
$ (396.90) $ (546) $  (45543) $ (22,843)
$  (86449) $ (540) $  (927.16) $ (49,754)
$ (2,394.10) $ (29.27) $ (2,710.68) §$ (165,679)
$ (180.00) $ (844) $  (266.18) (10,000)
$ (180.00) $ (8.44) $ (266.18) § (10,000)
$ (250.80) $ (7.05) $  (323.84) (13,934)
$  (18252) $ (582) $  (242.51) (10,140)
$ (433.32) $ (12.87) $§ (566.35) § (24,074)
$  (259.06) $ (3.40) $  (295.65) (14,393)
$ (18852) $ (3.18) $  (22221) (10,474)
$ (44758) $ (6.58) $ (517.86) § (24,867)
$ (1,688.76) $ (23.22) $ (1,937.84) (93,820)
$ (1,688.76) $ (23.22) $ (1,937.84) § (93,820)
$  (691.07) $ (31.96) $ (1,017.60) (38,393)
$  (691.07) $ (31.96) $ (1,017.60) § (38,393)
$ (70074) $ (21.90) $  (926.72) (38,930)
$ (20305 $ (635 $ (268.54) (11,281)
$ (903.79) $ (28.25) $ (1,195.26) $ (50,211)
$  (12131) $ (167) $  (139.20) (6,773)
$ (121.31) $§ (1.67) $§ (139.20) § (6,773)
$ (289.80) $ (3.99) $  (332.54) (16,100)



REPORTED 5/1/24

MUSKEGON COUNTY TREASURER
173 E APPLE AVE MUSKEGON, MI. 49442

2022 P.R.E. PAYMENTS & REFUNDS & DELIQUENT (UNPAID)
FOR THE PERIOD 3/1/22 TO 2/28/23

SUBSTITUTE FORM 4142

CHANGE IN
TOTAL HOMESTEAD VALUE

YEAR PARCEL CNTY $ UNIT UNIT $ SCH DIST SDCODE  SCHS STATE$ BILL REC'D INC / (DEC)
2022 TOTAL - RAVENNA PUBLIC - SULLIVAN TWP $ (27.90) $  (10.85) $ (289.80) $ (3.99) $§ (332.54) § (16,100)
2020 22-220-018-0012-00 $  (703.15) CITY OF WHITEHALL $ (225.25) WHITEHALL SCHOOLS 61240 $ (2435.14) $ (100.45) $ (3,463.99) $ (135,286)
2020 22-220-019-0011-00 $ (84.41) CITY OF WHITEHALL $  (26.87) WHITEHALL SCHOOLS 61240 $  (275.63) $ (12.06) $  (398.97) § (15,313)
2020 TOTAL - WHITEHALL PUBLIC - CITY OF WHITEHALL $  (787.56) $  (252.12) $ (2,710.77) $ (112.51) $ (3,862.96) $ (150,599)
2021 06-105-300-0021-00 $ (60.01)  FRUITLAND TOWNSHIP  $ (222.66) WHITEHALL SCHOOLS 61240 § (1,263.34) $ (30.00) $ (1,576.01) $ (70,186)
2021 06-105-300-0027-00 $ (355)  FRUITLAND TOWNSHIP  §  (13.16) WHITEHALL SCHOOLS 61240 $  (7473) $ (1.78) §  (93.22) § (4,152)
2021 TOTAL - WHITEHALL PUBLIC - FRUITLAND TWP $ (63.56) $ (235.82) $ (1,338.07) $ (31.78) $ (1,669.23) § (74,338)
2021 22-220-015-0002-00 $ (10.29) CITY OF WHITEHALL $  (281) WHITEHALL SCHOOLS 61240 $  (48.76) $ (1.40) $  (63.26) § (2,709)
2021 22-220-018-0012-00 $  (453.72) CITY OF WHITEHALL $ (154.32) WHITEHALL SCHOOLS 61240 $ (2469.24) $ (64.82) $ (3,142.10) $ (137,180)
2021 22-220-019-0011-00 $ (56.25) CITY OF WHITEHALL $  (18.85) WHITEHALL SCHOOLS 61240 $ (279.48) $ (8.04) $  (362.62) $ (15,527)
2021 TOTAL - WHITEHALL PUBLIC - CITY OF WHITEHALL $  (520.26) $  (175.98) $ (2,797.48) $ (74.26) $ (3,567.98) $ (155,416)
2022 06-105-300-0021-00 $ (6.79)  FRUITLAND TOWNSHIP  §  (27.63) WHITEHALL SCHOOLS 61240 §  (387.93) $ (3.39) §  (425.74) § (21,552)
2022 06-105-300-0027-00 $ (1.35)  FRUITLAND TOWNSHIP  $  (550) WHITEHALL SCHOOLS 61240 §  (77.20) $ (068) $  (84.73) § (4,289)
2022 06-106-400-0013-00 $ (29.77)  FRUITLAND TOWNSHIP ~ $  (143.88) WHITEHALL SCHOOLS 61240 § (3969.00) $ (14.88) $ (4,157.53) § (220,500)
2022 06-107-200-0007-00 $ (041)  FRUITLAND TOWNSHIP  $  (1.82) WHITEHALL SCHOOLS 61240 $  (40.62) $ (0.20) $  (43.05) § (2,257)
2022 06-130-300-0021-00 $ (94.35)  FRUITLAND TOWNSHIP ~ $  (228.63) WHITEHALL SCHOOLS 61240 § (2,903.20) $ (32.66) $ (3,258.84) § (161,289)
2022 TOTAL - WHITEHALL PUBLIC - FRUITLAND TWP $  (132.67) $  (407.46) $ (7,377.95 $ (51.81) $ (7,969.89) § (409,887)
2022 22-220-015-0002-00 $ (5.34) CITY OF WHITEHALL $  (1.39) WHITEHALL SCHOOLS 61240 $  (50.36) $ (069) $  (57.78) § (2,798)
2022 22-220-018-0012-00 $  (200.87) CITY OF WHITEHALL $  (82.89) WHITEHALL SCHOOLS 61240 $ (2550.70) $ (28.70) $ (2,863.16) $ (141,706)
2022 22-220-019-0011-00 $ (27.79) CITY OF WHITEHALL $  (10.82) WHITEHALL SCHOOLS 61240 $ (288.70) $ (3.97) $ (331.28) § (16,039)
2022 TOTAL - WHITEHALL PUBLIC - CITY OF WHITEHALL $  (234.00) $  (95.10) $ (2,889.76) $ (33.36) $ (3,252.22) § (160,543)

MULTI $ (49.31) $  (49.31)
TOTAL FROM STATE $ (49.31) $ - $ - 0§ - $  (4931) § -

GRAND TOTALS $  (2,735.07) $ (2,302.88) $ (26,774.40) $ (524.58) $ (32,336.93) $ (1,521,856)




