

REPORTED 5/1/24

MUSKEGON COUNTY TREASURER
 173 E APPLE AVE MUSKEGON, MI. 49442
2022 P.R.E. PAYMENTS & REFUNDS & DELIQUENT (UNPAID)
FOR THE PERIOD 3/1/22 TO 2/28/23
SUBSTITUTE FORM 4142

YEAR	PARCEL	CNTY \$	UNIT	UNIT \$	SCH DIST	SD CODE	SCH \$	STATE \$	TOTAL BILL REC'D	CHANGE IN HOMESTEAD VALUE INC / (DEC)
2020	24-205-405-0021-00	\$ (35.05)	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ (126.44)	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ (378.86)	\$ (17.52)	\$ (557.87)	\$ (21,067)
	2020 TOTAL - MUSKEGON PUBLIC - CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ (35.05)		\$ (126.44)			\$ (378.86)	\$ (17.52)	\$ (557.87)	\$ (21,067)
2021	24-205-398-0008-00	\$ (17.76)	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ (65.02)	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ (284.20)	\$ (8.88)	\$ (375.86)	\$ (16,010)
2021	24-205-405-0021-00	\$ (37.50)	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ (137.25)	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ (600.01)	\$ (18.75)	\$ (793.51)	\$ (33,800)
2021	24-685-002-0003-10	\$ (79.00)	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ (26.49)	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ (392.56)	\$ (11.29)	\$ (509.34)	\$ (22,114)
2021	24-777-003-0004-00	\$ (127.18)	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ (44.89)	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ (855.01)	\$ (18.17)	\$ (1,045.25)	\$ (48,165)
	2021 TOTAL - MUSKEGON PUBLIC - CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ (261.44)		\$ (273.65)			\$ (2,131.78)	\$ (57.09)	\$ (2,723.96)	\$ (120,089)
2022	24-205-279-0001-00	\$ (27.15)	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ (10.14)	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ (238.70)	\$ (3.88)	\$ (279.87)	\$ (41,629)
2022	24-205-398-0008-00	\$ (9.34)	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ (35.56)	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ (287.35)	\$ (4.67)	\$ (336.92)	\$ (16,538)
2022	24-205-405-0021-00	\$ (19.72)	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ (75.06)	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ (606.66)	\$ (9.86)	\$ (711.30)	\$ (34,915)
2022	24-685-002-0003-10	\$ (38.20)	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ (14.87)	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ (396.90)	\$ (5.46)	\$ (455.43)	\$ (22,843)
2022	24-777-003-0004-00	\$ (37.82)	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ (19.45)	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ (864.49)	\$ (5.40)	\$ (927.16)	\$ (49,754)
	2022 TOTAL - MUSKEGON PUBLIC - CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ (132.23)		\$ (155.08)			\$ (2,394.10)	\$ (29.27)	\$ (2,710.68)	\$ (165,679)
2020	26-615-001-0004-00	\$ (59.07)	CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS	\$ (18.67)	MUSKEGON HEIGHTS	61020	\$ (180.00)	\$ (8.44)	\$ (266.18)	\$ (10,000)
	2020 TOTAL - MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC - CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS	\$ (59.07)		\$ (18.67)			\$ (180.00)	\$ (8.44)	\$ (266.18)	\$ (10,000)
2021	26-185-058-0020-00	\$ (49.38)	CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS	\$ (16.61)	MUSKEGON HEIGHTS	61020	\$ (250.80)	\$ (7.05)	\$ (323.84)	\$ (13,934)
2021	26-615-001-0004-00	\$ (40.72)	CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS	\$ (13.45)	MUSKEGON HEIGHTS	61020	\$ (182.52)	\$ (5.82)	\$ (242.51)	\$ (10,140)
	2021 TOTAL - MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC - CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS	\$ (90.10)		\$ (30.06)			\$ (433.32)	\$ (12.87)	\$ (566.35)	\$ (24,074)
2022	26-185-058-0020-00	\$ (23.81)	CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS	\$ (9.38)	MUSKEGON HEIGHTS	61020	\$ (259.06)	\$ (3.40)	\$ (295.65)	\$ (14,393)
2022	26-615-001-0004-00	\$ (22.27)	CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS	\$ (8.24)	MUSKEGON HEIGHTS	61020	\$ (188.52)	\$ (3.18)	\$ (222.21)	\$ (10,474)
	2022 TOTAL - MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC - CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS	\$ (46.08)		\$ (17.62)			\$ (447.58)	\$ (6.58)	\$ (517.86)	\$ (24,867)
2022	08-170-000-0197-00	\$ (162.54)	CEDAR CREEK TOWNSHIP	\$ (63.32)	HOLTON PUBLIC	61120	\$ (1,688.76)	\$ (23.22)	\$ (1,937.84)	\$ (93,820)
	2022 TOTAL - HOLTON PUBLIC - CEDAR CREEK TWP	\$ (162.54)		\$ (63.32)			\$ (1,688.76)	\$ (23.22)	\$ (1,937.84)	\$ (93,820)
2020	10-365-000-0014-00	\$ (63.92)	MUSKEGON TWP	\$ (230.65)	ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC	61190	\$ (691.07)	\$ (31.96)	\$ (1,017.60)	\$ (38,393)
	2020 TOTAL - ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC - MUSKEGON TWP	\$ (63.92)		\$ (230.65)			\$ (691.07)	\$ (31.96)	\$ (1,017.60)	\$ (38,393)
2021	10-365-000-0014-00	\$ (43.80)	MUSKEGON TWP	\$ (160.28)	ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC	61190	\$ (700.74)	\$ (21.90)	\$ (926.72)	\$ (38,930)
2021	10-600-000-0007-00	\$ (12.69)	MUSKEGON TWP	\$ (46.45)	ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC	61190	\$ (203.05)	\$ (6.35)	\$ (268.54)	\$ (11,281)
	2021 TOTAL - ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC - MUSKEGON TWP	\$ (56.49)		\$ (206.73)			\$ (903.79)	\$ (28.25)	\$ (1,195.26)	\$ (50,211)
2022	10-026-300-0007-00	\$ (12.89)	MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP	\$ (3.33)	ORCHARD VIEW	61190	\$ (121.31)	\$ (1.67)	\$ (139.20)	\$ (6,773)
	2022 TOTAL - ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC - MUSKEGON TWP	\$ (12.89)		\$ (3.33)			\$ (121.31)	\$ (1.67)	\$ (139.20)	\$ (6,773)
2022	16-002-300-0002-10	\$ (27.90)	SULLIVAN TOWNSHIP	\$ (10.85)	RAVENNA PUBLIC	61210	\$ (289.80)	\$ (3.99)	\$ (332.54)	\$ (16,100)

REPORTED 5/1/24

MUSKEGON COUNTY TREASURER
 173 E APPLE AVE MUSKEGON, MI. 49442
2022 P.R.E. PAYMENTS & REFUNDS & DELIQUENT (UNPAID)
FOR THE PERIOD 3/1/22 TO 2/28/23
SUBSTITUTE FORM 4142

YEAR	PARCEL	CNTY \$	UNIT	UNIT \$	SCH DIST	SD CODE	SCH \$	STATE \$	TOTAL	CHANGE IN
									BILL REC'D	HOMESTEAD VALUE INC / (DEC)
2022 TOTAL - RAVENNA PUBLIC - SULLIVAN TWP		\$ (27.90)		\$ (10.85)			\$ (289.80)	\$ (3.99)	\$ (332.54)	\$ (16,100)
2020	22-220-018-0012-00	\$ (703.15)	CITY OF WHITEHALL	\$ (225.25)	WHITEHALL SCHOOLS	61240	\$ (2,435.14)	\$ (100.45)	\$ (3,463.99)	\$ (135,286)
2020	22-220-019-0011-00	\$ (84.41)	CITY OF WHITEHALL	\$ (26.87)	WHITEHALL SCHOOLS	61240	\$ (275.63)	\$ (12.06)	\$ (398.97)	\$ (15,313)
2020 TOTAL - WHITEHALL PUBLIC - CITY OF WHITEHALL		\$ (787.56)		\$ (252.12)			\$ (2,710.77)	\$ (112.51)	\$ (3,862.96)	\$ (150,599)
2021	06-105-300-0021-00	\$ (60.01)	FRUITLAND TOWNSHIP	\$ (222.66)	WHITEHALL SCHOOLS	61240	\$ (1,263.34)	\$ (30.00)	\$ (1,576.01)	\$ (70,186)
2021	06-105-300-0027-00	\$ (3.55)	FRUITLAND TOWNSHIP	\$ (13.16)	WHITEHALL SCHOOLS	61240	\$ (74.73)	\$ (1.78)	\$ (93.22)	\$ (4,152)
2021 TOTAL - WHITEHALL PUBLIC - FRUITLAND TWP		\$ (63.56)		\$ (235.82)			\$ (1,338.07)	\$ (31.78)	\$ (1,669.23)	\$ (74,338)
2021	22-220-015-0002-00	\$ (10.29)	CITY OF WHITEHALL	\$ (2.81)	WHITEHALL SCHOOLS	61240	\$ (48.76)	\$ (1.40)	\$ (63.26)	\$ (2,709)
2021	22-220-018-0012-00	\$ (453.72)	CITY OF WHITEHALL	\$ (154.32)	WHITEHALL SCHOOLS	61240	\$ (2,469.24)	\$ (64.82)	\$ (3,142.10)	\$ (137,180)
2021	22-220-019-0011-00	\$ (56.25)	CITY OF WHITEHALL	\$ (18.85)	WHITEHALL SCHOOLS	61240	\$ (279.48)	\$ (8.04)	\$ (362.62)	\$ (15,527)
2021 TOTAL - WHITEHALL PUBLIC - CITY OF WHITEHALL		\$ (520.26)		\$ (175.98)			\$ (2,797.48)	\$ (74.26)	\$ (3,567.98)	\$ (155,416)
2022	06-105-300-0021-00	\$ (6.79)	FRUITLAND TOWNSHIP	\$ (27.63)	WHITEHALL SCHOOLS	61240	\$ (387.93)	\$ (3.39)	\$ (425.74)	\$ (21,552)
2022	06-105-300-0027-00	\$ (1.35)	FRUITLAND TOWNSHIP	\$ (5.50)	WHITEHALL SCHOOLS	61240	\$ (77.20)	\$ (0.68)	\$ (84.73)	\$ (4,289)
2022	06-106-400-0013-00	\$ (29.77)	FRUITLAND TOWNSHIP	\$ (143.88)	WHITEHALL SCHOOLS	61240	\$ (3,969.00)	\$ (14.88)	\$ (4,157.53)	\$ (220,500)
2022	06-107-200-0007-00	\$ (0.41)	FRUITLAND TOWNSHIP	\$ (1.82)	WHITEHALL SCHOOLS	61240	\$ (40.62)	\$ (0.20)	\$ (43.05)	\$ (2,257)
2022	06-130-300-0021-00	\$ (94.35)	FRUITLAND TOWNSHIP	\$ (228.63)	WHITEHALL SCHOOLS	61240	\$ (2,903.20)	\$ (32.66)	\$ (3,258.84)	\$ (161,289)
2022 TOTAL - WHITEHALL PUBLIC - FRUITLAND TWP		\$ (132.67)		\$ (407.46)			\$ (7,377.95)	\$ (51.81)	\$ (7,969.89)	\$ (409,887)
2022	22-220-015-0002-00	\$ (5.34)	CITY OF WHITEHALL	\$ (1.39)	WHITEHALL SCHOOLS	61240	\$ (50.36)	\$ (0.69)	\$ (57.78)	\$ (2,798)
2022	22-220-018-0012-00	\$ (200.87)	CITY OF WHITEHALL	\$ (82.89)	WHITEHALL SCHOOLS	61240	\$ (2,550.70)	\$ (28.70)	\$ (2,863.16)	\$ (141,706)
2022	22-220-019-0011-00	\$ (27.79)	CITY OF WHITEHALL	\$ (10.82)	WHITEHALL SCHOOLS	61240	\$ (288.70)	\$ (3.97)	\$ (331.28)	\$ (16,039)
2022 TOTAL - WHITEHALL PUBLIC - CITY OF WHITEHALL		\$ (234.00)		\$ (95.10)			\$ (2,889.76)	\$ (33.36)	\$ (3,252.22)	\$ (160,543)
MULTI		\$ (49.31)							\$ (49.31)	
TOTAL FROM STATE		\$ (49.31)		\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ (49.31)	\$ -
GRAND TOTALS		\$ (2,735.07)		\$ (2,302.88)			\$ (26,774.40)	\$ (524.58)	\$ (32,336.93)	\$ (1,521,856)